B .
/& aj ‘}'i\" f;:m
B2 R P
s P EBL:
R R

1235 InfoLink #cdy -
S RERTE o

3 o)
I;? "E_‘—!’__I'TL ~ ?‘

S Rah i HT4E (20255 5193)

SHa R R FE R RE VR PR
| " #%14% ~ 35% ~ 20%% 23% -

SUNWAH KINGSWAY
MEEE

2025%5H13H
[EEEE 3 23,549 30%  17.4%
L ik 3 8,559 3.0% 17.4%
L 3,858 20%  21%
#3004, 3,890 12%  -L1%
LR 3531 08%  -20%
JiB% 261 0% 20%
EHAR 2,096 L%  24%
EHB% 1,190 05%  -19%
ERREZ T3 fei Apdp fERd
EREET 42410 28%  -03%
4500 5,844 33%  -06%
ELER S 3 18,708 43%  -31%
LEECEE 3 38,456 2%  -36%
E Rk 3 8,604 06%  53%
L ETEEEE 7,850 4%  64%
EEEl B R 3 23,566 03%  184%

, . y L B v RETITNIIY
#;ii =X el é_—ﬁ% w1 '/}J CBE LA UEBA4Y 357 Gkl TR o f.rri: &y (iR/87)  32%6 2 233%
Wi (2/47) 1909 2%  69%
4 ok 1 ok 4%+ 7 Y o hoo) R % o B R L K /= aif (32/47) 32 -0.4% 12.6%
Wy SRRt B FF PR EHFIT A AR Y ERTE P
i (37/47) 9520 0.9% 8.6%
Ry =3 P V2 VL U R N - > 2 "
[i 4 #\/}é‘ ° s 3 e it l%{ ’]‘épi«l“[#jfﬁg_?f % %KA\E' ey /’é fd?’;(ﬁ}! g Féf, ,% #4 (3/27) 2480 28%  -28%
w5 (i2/47) 92  -18%  82%
A oo 4% e pA T 1590 K4 1 B s i S £ R Y B (£7/27) 2680  23%  -100%
o i& I AL Ao R ENET L R 1 A 19 : '
& F I S R BE AFLARARRT RE DS
o 14 (4R/§%3) M8 04%  -4T%
- ‘)'b - *7" ° # (2478 NA NA
iz (42/F%3) 101 1% 3%
PYC (4 %/%) NA NA  -B1%
CRB 4 # 295 1% 30%
BDI 303%

FOP AR ALDE > B EwE 120248 T L &

i 33 Rk

12 #7 BR DA

Ll %’Fév ° é\ - - F% fu JE L’f”'%’ ‘Lﬁ%—ﬁ’» At & 'Jf,_ki"l I8 P l_’ﬁﬁ—}i ° i 78 09 1485 08 72
% 01 01 191 109 09
d «% 7 ﬁ v ww @z o (33 11 86 164.6 11 80
B T\W § o ﬁ— FFi J Iy&r‘}? ;J%“I Iﬁ’u :H_;g P 00 52 06 06 00
B 12 92 11 1756 85
L 01 11 01 206 01
_— _ o E T TS
FFRE FTRICHEaTE “é‘f#_'fi;’% f{:tiff FoAPRL A X b e cranar o iesiw
54 NA NA
e XA o EWHY RFSH00% AT AL S S A%E (968 HK> [ 5o
T N At arr PN s e iy s (RN 27 -00%
2.63%& ~ > 239',’@/7‘;?"-' R ) F {E'#—ifi EEMRT S ﬁﬁg » ZZAKP KLY G 759 108 03%
S LTS3 18 2%
FHN12.28 0 (28%)
/E*émé}ﬁ}ﬁ%ﬁ PR\ E]-http://www.sunwahkingsway.com

=R AR R T E SN B (A E) K B



SUNWAH KINGSWAY rozstwomIa8
T 2
MEEE
Fig1: China Solar Price Tracker
20250507  2025-08-30 WoWsé Yovs
Polysilicon Mono grade (Rmb/kg) 380 380 | Ry |
Water M10-182mm (Rmb/pc) 10 u[ EL )
612-210mm 16 16 0% ET |
Mono cell PERC-M10-182mm (Rmb/w) 03 03 [ | 2pH
PERC-G12-210mm 00 00" wowjor __
Mono module PERC-M10-182mm (Rmb/w) 07 07 -13
Solar glass 3.2mm (Rmb/sqm) 195 185 0% ossg -85
2.0mm 120 120 0% osg

Source: InfoLink, Sunwah Kingsway Research

Fig2: solar companies stock performance
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_Polysiicon | ingot [ iwater | IETTI

Module Mounting
]'na.- | Main products I Stock price IMu cap (HKS bn) I Stock Performance
{local ccy) 1 1 week | 1 month
Sungrow 300274.5Z Inverter 56.24 140 ! 3% :
LONGI Green Enargy 601012.54 Module 1458 122 E 1%
Tongwel 6O0438.54 Polysilicon 17.4% 80 1%
Jinko €88223.5H4 Module 5.97 s § 2%
TBEA 600089 51 Module 1173 63 1%
FlatGlass 6865 HK  Solargiass 845 as 2%
Chint 601877.5H Invarter 2194 53 3%
JASclar Yech 002459.5Z Module 9.78 35 2%
Zhejiang Jingsheng 300316.52 Wafer 28.85 40 ] a5
Trina Solar 688599.54 Meodule 13.80 32 ] 4%
GCL Yech 3800 MK  Polysilicon .79 23 -1%
Xinyi Solar 0968 HK Solar glass 2.54 23 55
Xinte Energy 1799.HK  Polysilicon 422 € -3%
Xinyl Energy 3868 HK  Solarfarm 0.86 S 1%
Sl HS1HI ] 2% T 9w

Source: Wind, Sunwah Kingsway Research, data as of Apr 9
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PICKERELL BLAIR CHILTON
PICKERELL BLAIR CHILTON
Cheer Partners Limited
Shine Dynasty Limited
WellCell Group Co.,Limited
HES

BRIl

ABF

fPEFEY

WEF

Shunda Investment Limited
Zhongjia U-Home Investment Limited
BB

Cybernaut International Limited
KBy

Silchester International Investors LLP

BA/BHISRHIKRHEE
1,631(L)
3,000,000(L)
100,000(L)
22,000(L)
50,000(L)
80,000(L)
11,592,000(L)
28,810,000(L)
100,000(L)
10,000(L)
10,000(L)
100,000,000(L)
100,000,000(L)
100,000,000(L)
100,000,000(L)
100,000,000(L)
100,000,000(L)
100,000,000(L)
49,400(L)
3,738,000(L)
3,738,000(L)
3,738,000(L)
356,000,000(L)
356,000,000(L)
1,751,000(L)

202585H13H

BRIOFIOE
HKD 0.0000
HKD 0.4800
HKD 1.1500
HKD 8.1082
HKD 0.1270
HKD 0.9200
HKD 0.2000
HKD 2.9400
HKD 22.3853
HKD 3.1760
HKD 5.5300
HKD 6.0000
HKD 6.0000
HKD 6.0000
HKD 6.0000
HKD 6.0000
HKD 6.0000
HKD 6.0000
HKD 6.7068
HKD 0.2959
HKD 0.2959
HKD 0.2959
HKD 0.0600
HKD 0.0600
HKD 2.0339
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